65.00 763

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
C.M. Products, Inc.		02/28/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.M. Products, Inc. (NV)
Street Address:	300 Ela Road
City:	Lake Zurich
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76375909	INOVATIONS	
Serial Number:	76375912	EURO-STYLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.346.8000

Email: jbrown@seyfarth.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey H. Brown
Address Line 1: Seyfarth Shaw LLP
Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe Street

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

41161-000921 ITU ASSIGN

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey H. Brown

Total Attachments: 1

source=Traemark ITU Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0569

900004757

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor, C.M. Products Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks (collectively the "Marks") for which the following applications are currently pending at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Application No.	Application Date
INOVATIONS	76/375,909	February 27, 2002
EURO-STYLE	76/375,912	February 27, 2002

WHEREAS, Assignee, C.M. Products, Inc. (NV), wishes to acquire the Marks and all right, title and interest thereto, and Assignor wishes to assign the Marks and all right, title and interest thereto Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Effective as of February 28, 2002, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all right, including common law rights, title and interest, in the United States of America and all other countries in the world, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the above referenced applications thereof. Assignee is the successor to that portion of the business with which the Marks will be used, and such portion of the business is ongoing and existing. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that, without further consideration, it will cooperate with Assignce to execute and deliver such other documents, and to do such further acts, as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect, register and enforce Assignee's ownership of the Marks.

Assignor: C.M. Products Corporation

Assignce: C.M. Products, Inc. (NV)

Name:

CU3 1008962.1 / 41161-000921

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0570